COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T	41	Th. 4		c
In	the	· IV/I	latter	vt.

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION)	
OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF)	
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC)	CASE NO. 2022-00039
COMPANY FROM MAY 1, 2021 THROUGH)	
OCTOBER 31, 2021)	

MOTION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY TO ALLOW REMOTE PARTICIPATION OF WITNESS BILLITER

Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E" or "the Company"), hereby moves the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") for an order allowing the virtual participation of witness Delbert Billiter. Mr. Billiter is capable of providing testimony remotely and his participation in this manner will not prejudice any party.

WHEREFORE, Louisville Gas and Electric Company respectfully asks the Commission to enter an order authorizing Delbert Billiter to participate in the hearing remotely.

Dated: August 3, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

allyon & Sourgeon

Allyson K. Sturgeon

Vice President and Deputy General Counsel-

Regulatory

PPL Services Corporation

220 West Main Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

asturgeon@pplweb.com

Sara V. Judd, Senior Counsel LG&E and KU Services Company 220 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 sara.judd@lge-ku.com

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085 (Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19), this is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on August 3, 2022; and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means.

allyon & Strugeon

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company